
Grace Groups  
2018/2019 

Bellingham 
 

4221 Springland Lane 
Alan and Tracy Palmer 
7:30 PM – Tuesdays  
No children 
Contact: 360-398-3802, 
alan.t.palmer@gmail.com 
 

@ Grace Church Bellingham 
Denny and JoAnne Tell 
7:00 PM – 1st & 3rd Wednesdays 
Children welcome (no childcare) 
Contact: 360-815-2555, 
joannetell@gmail.com 
 

1727 Northshore Drive 
Jason and Vickie Tapparo  
6:30 PM – Wednesdays  
Older Parents – No children 
Contact: 360-296-3437, 
jason.tapparo@yahoo.com 
 
2728 Ellis Street   
Dax and Dani Swanson 
6:30 PM – Every other Wednesday  
No children 
Contact: 360-820-5268, 
dax@gracebellingham.org  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Bellingham 
 

@ Grace Church Bellingham 
Eric and Susie Barbo  
5:30 PM – Last Saturday of the month  
Childcare provided 
Contact: 360-961-1185, 
ewbarbo@gmail.com 
Adoption focus:  for those who have 
adopted, want to adopt and those who 
want to support these families 

 

Ferndale  
 

3480 Bailey Way 
Mike and Magali Byma 
6:45 PM – Thursdays 
No children 
Contact: 360-223-7682, 
mbyma2@gmail.com 
 
3192 Slater Road 
Alex and Ali Skachkov 
6:30 PM – Thursdays 
Children welcome 
Contact: 360-961-9258, 
alex_wwu@yahoo.com 
 

Lynden 
 

1802 Fairview Court 
Morgan and Danielle Shellhamer 
7:00 PM – Mondays 
No children 
Contact: 360-366-6202, 
morganjshellhamer@gmail.com 

Grace Groups are a wonderful way to get into community. If you would like to attend a 
group, contact the group leader or contact Alan Palmer (alan@gracebellingham.org).  


